on amounts held in a Participant�s Account.

ARTICLE IV

COMMON STOCK

The shares subject to issuance under this Plan shall be Common Stock. The total number of shares of Common Stock which may be purchased
under this Plan shall not exceed in the aggregate of million five hundred thousand (1,500,000) shares, of which not more than one hundred
fifty thousand (150,000) shares of Common Stock shall be issued in any one calendar year during the Plan Term, except as such numbers of
shares of Common Stock shall be or have been adjusted in accordance with Sections 5.01(a) and 8.01 of this Plan. In the event the aggregate
number of shares of Common Stock issuable for any calendar year shall exceed one hundred fifty thousand (150,000) shares of Common
Stock (adjusted pursuant to Sections 5.01(a) and 8.01 of the Plan) (the �Annual Maximum�), the Committee shall reduce proportionately each
Participant�s purchase hereunder to the extent necessary so that the aggregate number of shares of Common Stock will not exceed the Annual

[...]

Common Stock are purchased in one or more transactions on the open market or in private transactions at the direction of the Committee, the
Corporation will pay the difference between the Purchase Price and the price at which such shares are purchased for Participants.

ARTICLE V

PURCHASE OF COMMON STOCK

Section 5.01 The Offering.

(a) The Corporation shall offer an aggregate of seventy-five thousand (75,000) shares of Common Stock for purchase by Participants
during each Offering Period pursuant to the terms of this Plan, or such other amount determined by the Committee. Unless otherwise
determined by the Committee, the number of shares of Common Stock offered in each Offering Period hereunder shall be increased by

[...]

combined voting power or value of all classes of shares of the Corporation, within the meaning of Code Section 423(b)(3); and

(2) no Participant may be granted rights to purchase Common Stock under this Plan and all employee stock purchase plans of the
Corporation and its subsidiaries which accrue at a rate that exceeds Twenty

Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) of Fair Market Value of shares of Common Stock (determined at the Offering Date) for each
calendar year during which such a right to purchase Common Stock is outstanding, as provided in Code Section 423(b)(8).

Section 5.02 Purchase Price. The �Purchase Price� for Common Stock purchased shall be equal to the lesser of (a) 85% of Fair Market